

Sl. No.70
07.09.2022

Court No.24
B.M.

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Sharma
Mr. Danish Taslim
Ms. Shalini Basu

... for the petitioner

The matter has been mentioned citing urgency.

Notice of upgradation has not been served upon
the respondents.

Let the matter appear in the list on 26th
September, 2022.

Fresh notice be served upon the non-appearing
respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)