

Sl. No.128
26.09.2022

Court No.24
B.M.

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sakya Sen
Mr. Siddhartha Sharma

... for the petitioner

None appears on behalf of the respondents despite service.

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice in the office of the Government Pleader intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 7th November, 2022.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)