

Item No. 24

9.11.2022
Ct-24

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 15808 of 2021
Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
v.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sakya Sen
Mr. Sidhartha Sharma
Mr. Danish Taslim
Ms. Shalini Basu
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Mr. Rudranil De
... for the State.

It appears from the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner as well as the respondents that the matter relates to Group-I.

Accordingly, the matter is released from my list.

Let the same be placed before the Bench having determination.

Leave granted to the learned advocate-on-record of the petitioner to correct the classification mentioned in the front-sheet of the writ petition.

Sh

(Amrita Sinha, J.)