

WPA 15808 of 2021

Adv. Siddhartha Sharma,
Adv. Shalini Basu

...for the petitioners.

Adv. L. M. Mahata,

...for the State.

On prayer of the State respondents, the matter is
adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
20th January, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st
January, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)