

WPA 15808 of 2021

Mr. Siddhartha Sharma
Mr. R. Dutt
Ms. S. Basu
Mr. R. Bhattacharya ...for the petitioner.

Mr. L. M. Mahata
Mr. Rudranil De ...for the State.

Learned counsel for the State respondents seeks extension of time to submit the report in the form of affidavit as called for.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 9th February, 2023.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 28th February, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)