

20.03.2023
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.28

WPA No. 15808 of 2021

Mrs. Shalini Basu ...for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Mr. Rudranil De ...for the State

Report in the form of affidavit filed by the State-respondents is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to use an exception to the report filed by the State-respondents.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on April 11, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)