

April 11, 2023
(20) ARDR

WPA 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Adv. Siddhartha Sharma,
Adv. Rohit Bhattacharjee,
...for the petitioner.
Adv. Lalit Mahata,
Adv. Rudranil De,
...for the State.

Exception used by the petitioner to the report submitted on behalf of the State respondents is taken on record.

On prayer of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 10th May, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)