

June 22, 2023
ARDR
(21)

WPA 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Adv. S. Sharma,
Adv. R. Dutta,
Adv. Shalini Basu,

...for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

On prayer of the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
25th July, 2023.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till
the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)