

21.08.2023
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.10

WPA No. 15808 of 2021
Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sakya Sen
Mrs. Shalini Basu
Mr. Aman Kataruka ...for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Mr. Rudranil De ...for the State

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to use a supplementary affidavit annexing relevant documents pertaining to construction of the building in terms of the deed of lease.

Let this matter appear under the heading “For Orders (Group-I)” on September 12, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the September 30, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)