

February 29, 2024
(1) ARDR

WPA 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. S. Sharma,
Adv. R. Dutt,
Adv. D. Taslim,
Adv. S. Bhattacharya,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Lalit Mohan Mahata,
Adv. Rudranil De,

...for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Group-I
Motion” on 18th March, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till
31st March, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is
earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)