

19.03.2024
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.14

WPA No. 15808 of 2021
Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S. Bhattacharjee ...for the petitioner

Mr. Rudranil Defor the State

On the prayer of the State respondents the matter is
adjourned.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
April 24, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till
April 30, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)