

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

02 22.11.2024
Sc Ct. no.2

WPA 15808 OF 2021

Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim
Mr. Rishav Dutt.

.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Rudranil De.

..... For the Respondents
State

This writ petition appears today at the instance of the petitioner since the interim order is expiring on **November 30, 2024**.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, learned Additional Government Pleader appears for the State respondents.

The interim order extended last on **August 29, 2024** stands further extended till **January 31, 2025** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)