

02
29.01.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 15808 of 2021

**Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
-versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sidhartha Sharma,
Md. Danish Taslim.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. L.M. Mahata,
Mr. Rudranil De.
...For the State.**

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 30th April, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

2. Liberty granted to the parties to mention the matter for hearing before any other Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)