

01.05.2025
(D/L 11)
Ct.-25
(Samar)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma,
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim,
Mr. Rishav Dutta,
Ms. Swagata Roy

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata,
Mr. Rudranil De,

.... For the State.

This matter pertaining to the determination of the Hon'ble Justice Subhendu Samanta has been listed in this Court at the instance of the petitioner.

The petitioner has prayed for extension of the order of status quo as has been granted by the court in the present matter previously on November 17, 2022.

Upon hearing learned advocate for the parties, the interim order passed in the matter is extended till one week after summer vacation.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)