

20.6. 2025
item No.4
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 15808 of 2021

**Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma,
Md. Danish Taslim,
Mr. Rishav Dutta,
Ms. Swagata Roy,
.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata,
Mr. Rudranil De,
..... for the State respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that the matter is ready for hearing. Pleadings completed. A date may be fixed for hearing in this matter.

Considering the submission, let the matter appear in the list on **July 24, 2025** under the heading **“Hearing”**.

Interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion is further extended till **July 31, 2025** or until further order whichever is earlier.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)

