

S/L 6
01.08.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

WPA 15808 of 2021

**Precision Tecknik Private Ltd.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Sidhartha Sharma
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim
Mr. Rishav Dutt*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Mr. Rudranil De*

...for the State.

1. After hearing the learned advocates for the parties, it reveals that the interim order has expired on yesterday i.e. on July 31, 2025. It further appears that the instant writ petition has not been heard in full by the co-ordinate Bench.
2. In view of such, the interim order as passed earlier is further extended till the last day of November, 2025 or till further order whichever is earlier.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)