

N.22Sl

151/CL
27.11.25
Sl-02
Ct.551
(S.R.)

WPA 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
v.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim ... for the petitioner.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading ***“Extension of interim order”*** upon the same being mentioned therefor.
2. None appears for the respondents.
3. Having heard the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, the subsisting interim order, which is to continue till the last day of November 2025, is extended till the end of January 2026.
4. List this matter for hearing in the combined monthly list of December 2025.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)