

28.01.2026

Sl. 886
Ct. 551
(Samar)

WPA 15808 of 2021

Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma,
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim,
Ms. Patralli Ganguly,

.... for the petitioner.

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Petitioner shall serve another notice on the learned advocate appearing for the respondent intimating him that the matter shall be taken up next on February 11, 2026.
3. The subsisting interim order shall continue till the end of February, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)