

D/L- 7
20/03/2026
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 15808 of 2021
Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Patrali Ganguly

....for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Rudranil De

....for the State

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, the hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned for the day.

Mr. Mahata, learned Additional Government Pleader represents the State.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)