

D/L- 3
23/03/2026
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 15808 of 2021
Precision Tecknik Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sidhartha Sharma
Mr. Md. Danish Taslim
Mr. Rishav Dutt
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee

....for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. Rudranil De

....for the State

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order which was initially passed on November 17, 2022 and subsequently extended from time to time is further extended till the end of the month of June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)